

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division **Jeffrey J. Mantes** Commissioner of Public Works

Preston D. Cole Director of Operations

Jeffrey S. Polenske City Engineer

May 10, 2010

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Dear Council Members:

On February 28, 2006, the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) issued to the City of Milwaukee a revised General Permit to Discharge under the Wisconsin Pollutant Elimination System (WPDES), Permit Number WI-0047341-04-0.

Section 2.7 of the permit requires the City of Milwaukee to submit a Compliance Maintenance Annual Report (CMAR) and to adopt a resolution to have its Common Council review and provide responses as needed on the CMAR. The Department of Public Works has prepared the CMAR and the resolution and they are attached herewith.

We recommend adoption of the resolution.

Very truly yours

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E.

City Engineer

Seffrey J. Mantes

Commissioner of Public Works

MYXTJT: st

Attachment

SB:3-5